N0100006345

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.		
Office Use Only		



11/13/02--01077--015 **43.75

D2 DEC -2 PM 4: 36

12-10-17-18 1-10-17-13-18 1. 00



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

November 18, 2002

DEAF EDUCATION & TRAINING CONSULTANTS, INC. ATTN: BONNIE CARAWAY BROWN 600 UNIVERSITY OFFICE PARK, SUITE 8A PENSACOLA, FL 32504

SUBJECT: DEAF EDUCATION & TRAINING CONSULTANTS, INC. Ref. Number: N01000006345

We have received your document for DEAF EDUCATION & TRAINING CONSULTANTS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of Dissolution for a nonprofit corporation must comply with either section 617.1401 or 617.1403, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6957.

Pamela Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 402A00062352

Self-Advocacy Assistance for Deaf and Hard-Of-Hearing People Sensitivity Training for the Community Interpreter Instruction

raining

onsultants, Inc.

November 11, 2002

Division of Corporations Amendment Section P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Document Number N01000006345

eaf

Education &

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed Articles of Dissolution for Deaf Education & Training Consultants, Inc., FEIN 59-3753891. We would like to dissolve this corporation as of 11/11/02. I am enclosing a check for \$43.75 made payable to Florida Department of State for the filing fee and one certified copy of the dissolution.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (850) 477-7474. My return address is Panhandle Sign Language Services, 600 University Office Blvd., Suite 8-A, Pensacola, FL 32504.

Thank you, nn

Bonnie Caraway Brow: President/DETC

Encl.

/bb

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is DeaF Education & Training Consult SECOND: Adoption of dissolution (Complete Section I or II) SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote: The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted was (CHECK ONE) The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval. The resolution was adopted by written consent and executed in accordance with 617.0701, Florida Statutes. SECTION II If the corporation has no members or members with voting rights: The corporation has no members or members with voting rights. The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was 9 - 9 - 2001The number of directors in office was ______ and the vote for the resolution _____ for and ______ against. was day of Novembe 2002 Signed this 25 Signature_ Board, President or other officer) By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Bannie araway Drown